Full Name

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

AMAZON.COM, INC.

AP EXAMS

APPLE COMPUTER INC

APPLE STORE

AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

ATHLETICO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOATHOUSE SPORTS

BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BRENDAN T LEE

BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY

BRITTEN SCHOOL

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CAMP MANITOQUA

CARLSEN'S ELEVATOR SERVICE

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENGAGE LEARNING

CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL

CHANDLER DECISION SERVICE, LLC

CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK

CHENG & TSUI

CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

COLLEGE BOARD

COMCAST

CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED
DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION
DIAMOND RANCH ACADEMY

E2 SERVICES

EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EDWARD DON & CO

ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES

EXCEL EDGE

FALCON RIDGE RANCH

FIELDTURF

Payments 2019
26,412.04
60,909.00

194,696.27
42,726.10
153,446.40
149,580.00
51,693.00
47,160.00
32,258.17
68,699.98
45,395.00
62,720.35
447,310.00
28,283.60
30,445.90
49,040.02
83,247.65
35,968.00
188,576.95
55,122.73
25,800.90
25,463.20
948,283.93
68,974.30
45,237.50
72,824.15
37,950.00
545,480.98
27,955.25
40,327.38
36,084.00
39,854.39
132,402.11
48,580.40
550,146.14
27,744.02
34,872.00
40,710.00
68,092.59
366,379.39
325,111.63
28,909.53
71,662.28
50,880.00
67,745.80
285,332.11



FIRST STUDENT

FOCUS ON KIDS, TOO

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
FRONTIER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GORDON FLESCH

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC
GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
GROVE SCHOOL, INC

HANOVER RESEARCH

HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION

HENRY BROS. CO.

HINSDALE TWP HIGH SCHOOL DIST #86
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO

IDEAL CHARTER, LLC

ILLUMINATE, INC

IMAGINE LEARNING

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JOSTENS

KELLY O'CONNOR

KIEFER

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL

LEGAT ARCHITECTS

MANUEL GONZALEZ

MARYVILLE ACADEMY

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK

MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY
MIDLAND PAPER

MS. ROBERTS ACADEMY

NATIONWIDE ENVIRONMENTAL & DEMO LLC
NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE
NICOR GAS

NORMATIVE SERVICES, INC

340,535.51
32,247.53
32,806.15

137,361.71

475,692.26

1,168,204.65

122,502.93
76,609.76

202,047.28

189,384.98

751,580.85
92,059.70

1,153,973.63

135,555.77
68,510.55
38,000.00
65,404.16

1,429,286.54
49,665.25
76,983.00
73,351.00
34,212.50
25,000.00
37,902.44
25,770.00
53,644.60

119,435.28
25,794.87

127,020.50
32,840.55

197,224.60

264,251.38
95,050.00

210,038.95
32,553.00
26,227.62
57,407.70

382,108.88
63,981.16
60,494.32
41,891.32
55,800.00
58,240.00

196,326.59

100,021.28
47,224.02
54,975.00



NORTHERN IL ACADEMY
NORTH-WEST DRAPERY

OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OPRFHS FOOD SERVICE

OSA INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER

PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC
PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL

PEKRON CONSULTING

PERKINS & WILL INC

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PRO TRACK AND TENNIS, INC
PROTOLIGHT, INC.

REVTRAK

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS
SECURATEX

SECURLY

SHC SERVICES INC

SHOPBOT TOOLS

SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC
SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN, LLC

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL

SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

STAPLES

TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

UNIQUE PRODUCTS

UNIVERSAL TAXI DISPATCH, INC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VISTAR OF ILLINOIS

WAUKEGAN ROOFING CO., INC
WESLEY WOODS RETREAT CENTER
WEST 40 RSSP

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH
ZAYO GROUP

140,050.78
25,741.00
31,297.14
73,768.61
51,959.11
67,846.88
34,135.00
40,238.80
31,666.89
35,350.00
80,240.28
59,556.50
35,235.00
76,625.00

102,364.00
97,307.65

105,392.82
78,642.00

171,077.39
36,484.95
55,045.18
33,903.00
36,436.22
38,700.84
68,764.55
96,185.52

157,002.04

655,945.60
82,800.56
69,600.00
41,469.44
29,208.17
81,508.02
49,878.40

107,633.70
35,000.00

122,201.54
76,671.00

140,179.21

247,120.65
28,485.04
48,491.71
27,933.00
52,786.77
63,113.08
74,486.44



