

<b>Full Name</b>	<b>Payments 2019</b>
ADVANCED DISPOSAL	26,412.04
ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.	60,909.00
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	194,696.27
ALPHA BAKING CO	42,726.10
AMAZON.COM, INC.	153,446.40
AP EXAMS	149,580.00
APPLE COMPUTER INC	51,693.00
APPLE STORE	47,160.00
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES	32,258.17
ATHLETICO	68,699.98
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	45,395.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS	62,720.35
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	447,310.00
BOATHOUSE SPORTS	28,283.60
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	30,445.90
BRENDAN T LEE	49,040.02
BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY	83,247.65
BRITTEN SCHOOL	35,968.00
BSN SPORTS	188,576.95
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	55,122.73
CAMP MANITOQUA	25,800.90
CARLSEN'S ELEVATOR SERVICE	25,463.20
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	948,283.93
CENGAGE LEARNING	68,974.30
CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	45,237.50
CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL	72,824.15
CHANDLER DECISION SERVICE, LLC	37,950.00
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	545,480.98
CHENG & TSUI	27,955.25
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	40,327.38
COLLEGE BOARD	36,084.00
COMCAST	39,854.39
CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC	132,402.11
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC	48,580.40
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	550,146.14
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED	27,744.02
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	40,710.00
DIAMOND RANCH ACADEMY	68,092.59
E2 SERVICES	366,379.39
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	325,111.63
EDWARD DON & CO	28,909.53
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES	71,662.28
EXCEL EDGE	50,880.00
FALCON RIDGE RANCH	67,745.80
FIELDTURF	285,332.11

FIRST STUDENT	340,535.51
FOCUS ON KIDS, TOO	32,247.53
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	32,806.15
FRANCZEK RADELET	137,361.71
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	475,692.26
FRONTIER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,168,204.65
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	122,502.93
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	76,609.76
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	202,047.28
GORDON FLESCH	189,384.98
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC	751,580.85
GRAINGER	92,059.70
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	1,153,973.63
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	135,555.77
GROVE SCHOOL, INC	68,510.55
HANOVER RESEARCH	38,000.00
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	65,404.16
HENRY BROS. CO.	1,429,286.54
HINSDALE TWP HIGH SCHOOL DIST #86	49,665.25
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO	76,983.00
IDEAL CHARTER, LLC	73,351.00
ILLUMINATE, INC	34,212.50
IMAGINE LEARNING	25,000.00
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	37,902.44
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN	25,770.00
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	53,644.60
JOSEPH ACADEMY	119,435.28
JOSTENS	25,794.87
KELLY O'CONNOR	127,020.50
KIEFER	32,840.55
KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL	197,224.60
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	264,251.38
MANUEL GONZALEZ	95,050.00
MARYVILLE ACADEMY	210,038.95
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	32,553.00
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES	26,227.62
MECK PRINT	57,407.70
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	382,108.88
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE	63,981.16
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY	60,494.32
MIDLAND PAPER	41,891.32
MS. ROBERTS ACADEMY	55,800.00
NATIONWIDE ENVIRONMENTAL & DEMO LLC	58,240.00
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	196,326.59
NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE	100,021.28
NICOR GAS	47,224.02
NORMATIVE SERVICES, INC	54,975.00

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	140,050.78
NORTH-WEST DRAPERY	25,741.00
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	31,297.14
OPRFHS FOOD SERVICE	73,768.61
OSA INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC	51,959.11
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	67,846.88
PACIFIC EDUCATIONAL GROUP	34,135.00
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC	40,238.80
PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL	31,666.89
PEKRON CONSULTING	35,350.00
PERKINS & WILL INC	80,240.28
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	59,556.50
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK	35,235.00
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	76,625.00
PRO TRACK AND TENNIS, INC	102,364.00
PROTOLIGHT, INC.	97,307.65
REVTRAK	105,392.82
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	78,642.00
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	171,077.39
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS	36,484.95
SECURATEX	55,045.18
SECURLY	33,903.00
SHC SERVICES INC	36,436.22
SHOPBOT TOOLS	38,700.84
SKYWARD	68,764.55
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	96,185.52
SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN, LLC	157,002.04
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	655,945.60
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	82,800.56
SPEEDLINK	69,600.00
STAPLES	41,469.44
TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL	29,208.17
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC	81,508.02
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	49,878.40
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN	107,633.70
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	35,000.00
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	122,201.54
UNIVERSAL TAXI DISPATCH, INC	76,671.00
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	140,179.21
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	247,120.65
VISTAR OF ILLINOIS	28,485.04
WAUKEGAN ROOFING CO., INC	48,491.71
WESLEY WOODS RETREAT CENTER	27,933.00
WEST 40 RSSP	52,786.77
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	63,113.08
ZAYO GROUP	74,486.44